
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13C511 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 11 2014 
CONTRACT NO :008602 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2014 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4139
HWY :SR 016
TITLE :SR 16

TACOMA NARROWS BRIDGE
REPLACE MAINTENANCE TRAVELER
13C511

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/29/2014
10:08

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0016(024)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980067303

3650 131ST AVE SE #600
PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100486CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
20210 142ND AVE NE 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD
98072-4477
WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 VANCOUVER   WA  986617753
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 46.00 % 72.00 % 90.40 %

730,000.00 230,000.00 860,000.00 360,000.00 952,000.00 452,000.00500,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 

L.S. 48.92 % 351.26 % 15,974.01 %

16,500.00 5,420.00 50,000.00 38,920.00 1,781,000.00 1,769,920.0011,080.00

STRUCTURE
3 UPPER MAINTENANCE TRAVELER

L.S. 9.59 % 27.50 % 10.27 %

6,360,600.00 556,600.00 7,400,000.00 1,596,000.00 6,400,000.00 596,000.005,804,000.00
4 TRAVELER DOCKING STATION MODIFICATION

L.S. 63.93 % 227.87 % 572.13 %

50,000.00 19,500.00 100,000.00 69,500.00 205,000.00 174,500.0030,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

300.0000
5 INLET PROTECTION 

2.0000 EACH 252.94 % 175.0000 105.88 % 1,500.0000 1,664.71 %

600.00 430.00 350.00 180.00 3,000.00 2,830.00
85.0000
170.00

6 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

9.0000
7 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

140.0000 L.F. 157.14 % 25.0000 614.29 % 35.0000 900.00 %

1,260.00 770.00 3,500.00 3,010.00 4,900.00 4,410.00
3.5000
490.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13C511 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 11 2014 
CONTRACT NO :008602 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2014 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4139
HWY :SR 016
TITLE :SR 16

TACOMA NARROWS BRIDGE
REPLACE MAINTENANCE TRAVELER
13C511

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/29/2014
10:08

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0016(024)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980067303

3650 131ST AVE SE #600
PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100486CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
20210 142ND AVE NE 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD
98072-4477
WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 VANCOUVER   WA  986617753
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
8 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 40.42 % 0.30 % 22.37 %

140,000.00 40,300.00 100,000.00 300.00 122,000.00 22,300.0099,700.00

OTHER ITEMS

5.0000
9 TRAINING 

1600.0000 HR  -50.00 % 30.0000 200.00 % 4.0000 -60.00 %

8,000.00 -8,000.00 48,000.00 32,000.00 6,400.00 -9,600.00
10.0000

16,000.00
10 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
11 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
12 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 175.00 % 100.00 % 1,400.00 %

2,750.00 1,750.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 15,000.00 14,000.001,000.00
13 CONTAINMENT OF ABRASIVES 

L.S. 316.67 % -16.67 % 116.67 %

50,000.00 38,000.00 10,000.00 -2,000.00 26,000.00 14,000.0012,000.00
14 TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

$7,365,713.00 13.65% $8,579,853.00 32.39% $9,521,303.00 46.91%$6,480,943.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$9,521,303.00$7,365,713.00 $8,579,853.00BASE TOTAL 13.65% 32.39% 46.91%$6,480,943.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13C511 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 11 2014 
CONTRACT NO :008602 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2014 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4139
HWY :SR 016
TITLE :SR 16

TACOMA NARROWS BRIDGE
REPLACE MAINTENANCE TRAVELER
13C511

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/29/2014
10:08

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0016(024)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -20.00 % -100.00 %

400,000.00 -100,000.00 0.00500,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 

L.S. 4,412.64 % -100.00 %

500,000.00 488,920.00 0.0011,080.00

STRUCTURE
3 UPPER MAINTENANCE TRAVELER

L.S. -23.83 % -100.00 %

4,421,000.00 1,383,000.00 0.005,804,000.00
4 TRAVELER DOCKING STATION MODIFICATION

L.S. 391.80 % -100.00 %

150,000.00 119,500.00 0.0030,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

200.0000
5 INLET PROTECTION 

2.0000 EACH 135.29 % -100.00 %

400.00 230.00 0.00
85.0000
170.00

6 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00

5.0000
7 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

140.0000 L.F. 42.86 % -100.00 %

700.00 210.00 0.00
3.5000
490.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13C511 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 11 2014 
CONTRACT NO :008602 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2014 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4139
HWY :SR 016
TITLE :SR 16

TACOMA NARROWS BRIDGE
REPLACE MAINTENANCE TRAVELER
13C511

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/29/2014
10:08

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0016(024)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
8 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -49.85 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 -49,700.00 0.0099,700.00

OTHER ITEMS

10.0000
9 TRAINING 

1600.0000 HR  0.00 % -100.00 %

16,000.00 0.00 0.00
10.0000

16,000.00
10 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
11 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
12 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 0.001,000.00
13 CONTAINMENT OF ABRASIVES 

L.S. 316.67 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 38,000.00 0.0012,000.00
14 TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

$5,595,103.00 -13.67% $0.00
LOW BIDDER REJECTED 

$6,480,943.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$5,595,103.00BASE TOTAL -13.67%$6,480,943.00

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


